A.P.N. No.: 1022-14-001-009
R.P.T.T. \$ 532.35
File No.: 1614970 WLD
Recording Requested By:

Stewart Title Company

Mail Tax Statements To: Same as below
When Recorded Mail To:

Jeffery Smead and Nicole Smead
P.O. Box 8470

Mammoth Lakes, CA 93546

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV
RPTT:\$532.35 Rec:\$40.00
\$572.35 Pgs=2

STEWART TITLE COMPANY - NV
KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Stephen Walsh, Douglas County Public Administrator of The Estate of Robert Lee Kelly, deceased pursuant to ORDERCONFIRMING SALE, Probate Case No. 2021-PB-00052, said order being recorded concurrently herewith, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to Jeffery Smead and Nicole Smead, husband and wife, as Community Property with Right of Survivorship, all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 11, in Block A, as shown on the map of TOPAZ RANCH ESTATES UNIT NO. 4, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on November 16, 1970, in Book 1 of Maps, Page 224, as Document No. 50212.

EXCEPTING THEREFROM any mobile home located on said land.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: April 20, 2022

SIGNATURES AND NOTARY ON PAGE 2
THIS GRANT BARGAIN SALE DEED MAY BE SIGNED IN COUNTERPART.

By: Stephen Walsh, Administrator

Date: 4/21/22 State of Neurola County of <u>Dougas</u> This instrument was acknowledged before me on the $\frac{\partial I}{\partial Y}$ day of $\frac{\partial Y}{\partial Y}$ 2022 By: Stephen Walsh Signature: Notary Public WENDY DUNBAR Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Douglas County
No: 02-78065-5 - Expires Dec. 16, 2022

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

 Assessor Parcel Number(s) a) 1022-14-001-009 						Λ	
a) b)	1022-14-001-009		-		(
c)		***	-		/		
d)		 	-			\ \	
	pe of Property:		_			\ \	
	⊠ Vacant Land	b.□ Single Fam. Res.	FOR	RECORD	ERS OPTIONA	L USE ONLY	
c.	☐ Condo/Twnhse	d. ☐ 2-4 Plex	Bool	k	Page	e:\	
e.	□ Apt. Bldg.	f. Comm'l/Ind'l	Date	of Record	ling:		
g.	☐ Agricultural	h.□ Mobile Home	Note	s: 🚄			
_	☐ Other						
	Total Value/Sales Pric			100.00			
	Deed in Lieu of Foreck Transfer Tax Value:	osure Only (value of proper	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	100.00			
	Real Property Transfe	r Tay Due	\$ 130, \$ 532				
u. i	tear roperty transic	. Tax buc	002	.33			
4. If	Exemption Claimed))		
		ption per NRS 375.090, S	ection		/ /		
	 b. Explain Reason for 	Exemption:			/		
					_/		
		ntage being transferred: _	%	Y.	ALL NIDO 6)7F 600	
ond N	indersigned declares a	and acknowledges, under information provided is co	penalty of	perjury, pu	rsuant to NRS 3	3/5.060	
and c	an he sunnorted by d	ocumentation if called upo	on to substa	ntiate the	eir imormation prov information prov	ınu bellel, vided herein	
Furth	ermore, the parties an	ree that disallowance of a	nv claimed	exemption	n or other deter	mination of	
additi	onal tax due, may res	ult in a penalty of 10% of	the tax due	plus intere	est at 1% per mo	onth. Pursuant	
to NR	S 375.030, the Buyer	and Seller shall be jointly	and severa	ally liable fo	or any additiona	amount owed.	
	. /.	// 	/ /		\ - /	1000 - a	
Signa	iture	/	Capac	ity	tscraw	Officer	
				.\			
Signa	nture	<u> </u>	Capac	ity		<u></u>	
AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PERSON			- 1				
SELL	ER (GRANTOR) INF	ORMATION	BUYE	R (GRANT	EE) INFORMA	ΓΙΟΝ	
-	(REQUIRED)				(UIRED)		
Print Name: The Estate of Robert Lee Kelly,			Print N	Print Name: Jeffery Smead and Nicole Smead			
deceased			Addres	Address: P.O. Box 8470			
	ess: P.O. Box 1683		City:	Mammoth	Lakes		
	Minden		_ State:	CA	Zip:	93546	
State	: <u>NV</u>	Zip: <u>89423</u>	_				
COM	DANV/DEDSON DEO	UESTING RECORDING	(roquirod i	f not calle	r or hunor		
	Name: Stewart Title		<u>requirea i</u> Escrov		970 WLD		
Addre			Lation	· ii _ 1014	OLO AAFD		
City:			State:	NV	Zip:	89410	

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED